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MIDWEST REGIONAL 

WOMEN'S INTERCOLLEGIATE 

BASKETBALL CHAMPIONSHIPS 

ar 8-10, 1973 

Sponsored by 

Cedarville College 
Cedarville, Ohio 

The Midwest Association 
of Intercollegiate Athletics 

for Women 







WELCOME 

Cedarville College and the women's basketball team take 

this opportunity to welcome you to our campus and to the 

Midwest Regional Women's Intercollegiate Basketball Cham-

pionships. Cedarville College is a member of the O.A.I.S. W., 

the M.A.I.A. W., and the A.I.A. W., and we support with en­

thusiasm the policies of these organizations which have 

helped so much to make competition for women advance 

to this level. It is our desire that this tournament exemplify 

the highest of these standards. 

We are happy to have all of you on our campus and we 

trust you will find our college family willing and enthusiastic 

hosts as you participate in this tournament. To you the 

players, coaches, officials, and spectators, we extend our 

warmest welcome and stand ready to be of help to you in 

any way possible. 

Sincerely, 

Maryalyce Jeremiah 
Tournament Director 



Game Times: Thursday 11 :00 AM - 7 :00 PM 

Semi-Finals: 

Consolation: 

Finals: 

Admission: 

Breakfast 
Lunch 
Supper 

Friday 9:00 AM - 9:00 PM 
Saturday 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM 

Friday 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM 

Saturday 10:00AM 

Saturday 2:00PM 

Adults $1.25/day 
Students .50/day 

College Cafeteria 

Thu-Fri 

7:00 - 8:00 am 
10:30 -1:15 pm 

5:00 - 6:00 pm 

Saturday 

7:30 - 8:00 am 
11:30 - 12:30 pm 

5:00 - 5:45 pm 

College Snack Shop 

Price 

$ .65 
$1.00 
$1.35 

Thu: 8:00-10:30 am 1:15-4:00 pm 
1: 15-4:00 pm 

12:30-4:00 pm 

7:00-10:00 pm 
7:00-10:30 pm 
7:00-11:00 pm 

Fri: 8:00-10:30 am 
Sat: 8:15-11:30 am 

Use of the High School Gymnasium 

Use the second door on the north side of the building or the 
next to last door on the south side. We gratefully acknow­
ledge the fine cooperation of Superintendent Robert Impson 
and his faculty. They have made your participation possible. 





UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN (LaCrosse) 

No. 

33 
14 
13 
31 
1S 
24 
32 
20 
30 
25 
34 
12 
21 

Player Fos. 

Kelly Boetcher F 
Linda Borowski F 
Jane Bouche G 
Jan Dommer F 
Jody Erickson G 
Sherry Johnson F 
Barb Krieger F 
Jean Lattimer G 
Sue Meredith C 
Judy Reichardt G 
Joyce Sisson C 
Debbie Swanson G 
Kirstin W anggaard F 

COACH: Karen Toburcn 

S-7 
S-8 
S-2 

s-s 
S-4 
S-8 
S-8 
5-S 
S-10 
S-6 
6-0 
S-3 
S-8 

Class Hometown 

Fr Green Bay, Wisconsin 
Fr Glendale, Wisconsin 
Jr Algoma, Wisconsin 
Sr Grafton, Wisconsin 
Fr New Glarus, Wisconsin 
Sr Grantsburg, Wisconsin 
So West Bend, Wi sconsin 
Sr Wisconsin Rapids, Wisconsin 
Fr Rochester, Minnesota 
Jr Kiel, Wisconsin 
So Orfordville, Wisconsin 
So Lake Geneva, Wisconsin 
Fr Racine, Wisconsin 

MANAGERS: Valerie Hellem, Beverly Doering 

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN (Oshkosh) 

No. 

12 
S2 
32 
31 
21 
45 
23 
54 
13 
3S 
20 
2S 

Pos. Ht. 

Karen Baumann 
Nancy Demmith 
Stephanie Horness F 

G 
G 

Dee Hutton 
Ellen Kemp 
Ann Krepline 
Jean Mader 

G 
G 
F 

C-F 
Martha Peterson C-F 
Nancy Prentice F 
Renee Schulenburg G 
Connie VanSchoyck G 
Lois Zelinski F 

5-4½ 
5-5½ 
5-6 
5-S 
s-s 
S-7 
S-10 
5-10 
5-6 

S-4½ 

5-4 
S-7 

COACH: Carol Anhalt 

Class Hometown 

Jr 
Sr 
Fr 
Fr 
So 
Jr 
Fr 
Jr 
So 
So 
So 
Fr 

Kiel, Wisconsin 
Lena, Wisconsin 
Howards Grove, Wisconsin 
Lake Forest, Illinois 
Oshkosh, Wisconsin 
Brillion, Wisconsin 
Menasha, Wisconsin 
Fond du Lac, Wisconsin 
Hinsdale, Wisconsin 
Brookfield, Wisconsin 
Atkinson, Wisconsin 
Menasha, Wisconsin 



WESTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY 

No. Player Pos. Ht. Class Hometown 

Pr-Wh 
22-12 Cherri Block G 5-5 Sr Pearl City, Illinois 
53-40 Chris Cramer C 5-11 Sr Abingdon, Illinois 
50-22 Francis Hollis F 5-7 So Washington, Illinois 
51-52 Wendy Hedberg F 5-8 Jr Arlington, Illinois 
40-25 Barb Henebery F 5~ Jr Peoria, Illinois 
54-20 Denna Starwalt F 5-11 So Watseka, Illinois 
15-30 Deby Twitchell G s-s Fr Burnside, Illinois 
13-10 Maureen Waldeck G s~ Jr Galesburg, Illinois 
2o-41 Pat Wiss G 5-7 Fr Pana, Illinois 
55-43 Jackie Whitney F S-8 So McHenry, Illinois 

COACHES: Bea Yeager, Kathy Veroni 

MANAGER: Sheila Elias 

WESTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY 

No. Player Pos. Ht. Class Hometown 

22 Wendy Barclay G 5-5 So Kalamazoo, Michigan 
11 Deborah Crawford G 5~ So Kalamazoo, Michigan 
10 Phyllis Cupp F 5-11 Jr Mendon, Michigan 
20 Sue Gustafson F 5-7 Sr Fowlerville, Michigan 
3S Kris Knisel F S-9 Sr Blissfield, Michigan 
1S Suzy Nielsen G 5-S Jr Cedar Springs, Michigan 
13 Nancy Nieusma G 5-o Jr Saugatuck, Michigan 
41 Barbara Pitcher F 5-10 Jr Muskegon, Michigan 
12 Ann Platte C S-11 Jr Grand Rapids, Michigan 
31 Marla Plew G 5-o So Flint, Michigan 

COACH: Fran Ebert 

MANAGER: Cathy Findlater 






